


**RAJA BHADUR
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**
Regd. Office: Hamam House, 3rd Floor,
Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.
CIN: L12170MH926PLC001273
Tel No. 022- 22654270,
Fax: 022- 22655210
e-mail id: investor@rajabhadur.com
website: www.rajabhadur.com

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019, at 03.30 p.m to interalia approve the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

The notice of board meeting is uploaded on the website of the company at <http://www.rajabhadur.com/nac.php> and also on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Raja Bhadur International Ltd.
Akash Joshi
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Dated: November 04 , 2019



SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927
Tel : (07433)222052/82/90, Fax:(07433)222916, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
Total Income from Operations	638.70	659.60	702.39	1298.30	1332.53	2613.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	26.17	11.91	34.51	38.08	45.97	82.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	26.17	11.91	34.51	38.08	45.97	82.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	16.64	7.43	24.61	24.07	32.52	58.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.29	7.28	27.13	24.57	37.39	60.58
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38
Other Equity						925.46
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic :	1.02	0.45	1.50	1.47	1.99	3.56
b) Diluted :	1.02	0.45	1.50	1.47	1.99	3.56

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
Total Income from Operations	629.04	648.64	687.43	1277.68	1302.79	2561.64
Profit Before Tax	27.52	13.11	35.16	40.63	47.26	89.85
Profit After Tax	18.19	8.56	24.85	26.75	33.48	65.70
Total Comprehensive Income	18.27	8.62	25.63	26.89	35.02	65.93

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 1 November 2019 and 4 November 2019. The limited review for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2019 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

Place : Mumbai

Date : 04.11.2019

FOR SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Bipen Valame

Whole-time Director & CFO

VARUN BEVERAGES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L74899DL1995PLC069839

Registered Office: F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020

Corporate office: RJ Corp House, Plot No.-31, Institutional Area, Sector-44, Gurugram-122002 (Haryana)

Tel: +91-124-4643100, Fax: +91-124-4643303,

E-mail: compliance@ecfr.com or jrcorp.in, Website: www.varunpepsi.com

Statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30 September 2019

[Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three months ended on 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date ended on 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Three months ended on 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	17,786.60	60,154.67	12,050.44
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,156.21	7,604.34	653.53
Net Profit for the period after tax	811.23	5,261.56	441.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	145.46	5,182.90	500.79
Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	2,886.89	2,886.89	1,826.34
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
(a) Basic	2.91	19.20	1.54
(b) Diluted	2.91	19.20	1.54

See accompanying notes

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.varunpepsi.com).
- These unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30 September 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit, Risk Management and Ethics Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Varun Beverages Limited ("VBL" or "the Company") at their respective meetings held on 04 November 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of these financial results.
- VBL follows calendar year as its financial year as approved by the Company Law Board, New Delhi.
- The key standalone financial information of the Company is given below:

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Three months ended on 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date ended on 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Three months ended on 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	13,387.31	47,800.59	8,092.76
Net profit for the period before tax	987.62	7,130.95	828.37
Net profit for the period after tax	652.32	5,027.91	636.02
Total comprehensive income for the period	614.60	5,314.18	660.88

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Varun Beverages Limited

Place : Gurugram

Dated : 04 November 2019

Sd/-
Raj P. Gandhi

Whole Time Director

Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943

Registered & Corporate Office : 98-A, VII Floor, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004

Tel: +91 - 44 - 28478500 | Fax: 91 - 44 - 28478510

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half-Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half-Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2019		
(Unaudited)							
1	Total Revenue from Operations	766.82	1,712.17	998.62	889.18	2,069.82	1,160.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	97.50	232.05	162.40	98.92	238.17	173.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	71.07	164.18	110.66	71.33	168.22	117.58
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	55.80	150.57	109.64	54.02	151.09	116.54
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each fully paid up)	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of Re 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
	(a) Basic	3.38	7.81	5.27	3.36	7.90	5.56
	(b) Diluted	3.38	7.81	5.27	3.36	7.90	5.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sundram.com.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The Board at its meeting held today, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 1.35 per share (135 %) for the financial year 2019-20 and the same will be paid to the members/beneficial owners, whose name appear in the register of members / register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the record date i.e. November 15, 2019.

Chennai
November 4, 2019

For Sundram Fasteners Limited
Sd/-
Chairman

